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From: HOME-AFFAIRS-FUNDS-COMMITTEE@ec.europa.eu <HOME-AFFAIRS-FUNDS-
COMMITTEE@ec.europa.eu>  
Sent: Friday, March 4, 2022 5:20 PM 
To: 'vanessa.reiner@bmi.gv.at'; 'Mathilde.Wolf@bmi.gv.at'; 'Silvia.Schabenboeck@bmi.gv.at'; 
'Robert.Jacso@bmi.gv.at'; 'Astrid.Kozak@bmi.gv.at'; 'Tanja.Moser@bmi.gv.at'; 
'Alexander.Payer02@bmi.gv.at'; 'christina.trapp@bmi.gv.at'; 'Thomas.Muehlhans@bmi.gv.at'; 'BMI-V-
4@bmi.gv.at'; 'BMI-II-10-b@bmi.gv.at'; 'magdalena.irzycka@ibz.fgov.be'; 'stijn.lenjou@ibz.fgov.be'; 
'yannick.ghelen@ibz.fgov.be'; 'amif.isf@ibz.eu'; 'emilie.breyne@diplobel.fed.be'; 
'jai.belgoeurop@diplobel.fed.be'; 'mpetkova.14@mvr.bg'; 'kindjova.14@mvr.bg'; 'kushnev.14@mvr.bg'; 
'mpetkova.14@mvr.bg'; 'mkobescak@mup.hr'; HR N Ploskonka <nploskonka@mup.hr>; 
'amiklenicnovacic@mup.hr'; 'terezija.gras@mup.hr'; 'mbrac@mup.hr'; 'davperkovic@mup.hr'; 
'apissaridou@papd.mof.gov.cy'; 'dconstantinou@moi.gov.cy'; 'chadjieconomou@papd.mof.gov.cy'; 
'ckyprianou@moi.gov.cy'; 'ekatsioloudi@papd.mof.gov.cy'; 'mkkara@police.gov.cy'; 
'ondrej.houda@mvcr.cz'; 'david.votava@mvcr.cz'; 'martin_sustr@mzv.cz'; 'jitka.pankova@mzv.cz'; DK 
Morten Larsen Nonboe <mln@uim.dk>; 'Saroxb@um.dk'; 'kristi.lillemagi@siseministeerium.ee'; 
'vvo.list@siseministeerium.ee'; 'aivi.kuivonen@siseministeerium.ee'; 'anni.aleksandrov@mfa.ee'; 
'home.permrep@mfa.ee'; 'anni.aleksandrov@mfa.ee'; kristiina.mauriala@govsec.fi; 
virpi.karjalainen@govsec.fi; Alanne Artsi SM <Artsi.Alanne@govsec.fi>; sanomat.eue@formin.fi; 
ville.simila@formin.fi; 'corinne.giannone@interieur.gouv.fr'; 'dci-fsi@interieur.gouv.fr'; FT Delphine 
Palmer <delphine.palmer@interieur.gouv.fr>; 'fonds-ue-dgef@interieur.gouv.fr'; 
'yildiz.atis@diplomatie.gouv.fr'; 'M1@bmi.bund.de'; 'EU1AG@bmi.bund.de'; 'oesi4@bmi.bund.de'; 
'b4@bmi.bund.de'; 'EU1AG@bmi.bund.de'; EL Theofanis Papadopoulos 
<th.papadopoulos@migration.gov.gr>; 'szilvia.szedo@bm.gov.hu'; 'judit.toth@bm.gov.hu'; 
'JHA.BEU@mfa.gov.hu'; 'otto.fabrik@mfa.gov.hu'; IE Ronan McCabe 
<Ronan.McCabeDCYA@equality.gov.ie>; 'EPOHalloran@justice.ie'; 'umstapleton@justice.ie'; IE General 
<brusselsjha@dfa.ie>; 'brien.henderson@dfa.ie'; 'mariaassunta.rosa@interno.it'; 
'dipps.fondieuropei.segr@interno.it'; 'valentina.durso@interno.it'; 'IT) Italy PR' <rpue.gai@esteri.it>; 
'santa.sproge-rimsa@iem.gov.lv'; 'janis.zvilna@iem.gov.lv'; 'marija.samoilenko@iem.gov.lv'; 
'santa.sproge-rimsa@iem.gov.lv'; 'idf-pmif@iem.gov.lv'; LT Laura Pereviciute 
<laura.pereviciute@socmin.lt>; 'violeta.plotnikoviene@vrm.lt'; 'rasa.butkiene@vrm.lt'; 'jha-
home@eu.mfa.lt'; 'Rita.Zemaityte-Tack@eu.mfa.lt'; 'adisa.calakovic@mae.etat.lu'; 
'claudia.carvas@police.etat.lu'; LU Maria Schickes <Maria.SCHICKES@police.etat.lu>; 
'zoe.linden@mae.etat.lu'; 'Jai.Rpue@mae.etat.lu'; 'abigail.b.camilleri@gov.mt'; MT Anthony Camilleri 
<anthony.c.camilleri@gov.mt>; 'roberta.c.gatt@gov.mt'; 'mariusz.kasprzyk@copemswia.gov.pl'; 



'katarzyna.dargiel@mswia.gov.pl'; 'mariusz.kasprzyk@copemswia.gov.pl'; 
'maciej.kaczorowski@mswia.gov.pl'; 'michal.tudorowski@msz.gov.pl'; 'ricardo.carrilho@sg.mai.gov.pt'; 
PT Susana Monteiro <smonteiro@sg.mai.gov.pt>; PT Gabriela Petersen <mgpetersen@sg.mai.gov.pt>; 
RO Andrei Turcanu <andrei.turcanu@mai.gov.ro>; 'dedicate@mai.gov.ro'; 'crina.bratanov@mai.gov.ro'; 
RO Adrian Ailenei <adrian.ailenei@rpro.eu>; 'lucia.mikusova@minv.sk'; 'denisa.valacsaiova@minv.sk'; 
'jana.krivickova@minv.sk'; 'lucia.mikusova@minv.sk'; 'homeaffairs.permrep@mzv.sk'; Eva Kovalová 
<Eva.Kovalova@minv.sk>; SK Blanka Timurhan <blanka.timurhan@mzv.sk>; 'simona.brescanski@gov.si'; 
'erik.kern@gov.si'; 'jordi.colgan@inclusion.gob.es'; Álvaro García-Rosales Sanz 
<alvaro.garciarosales@inclusion.gob.es>; Antonio Salvador Salvador 
<antonio.salvador@inclusion.gob.es>; ES Luis Simo <luis.simo@inclusion.gob.es>; 
'egonzalezbe@interior.es'; ES Daniel Belmar Prieto <dbelmar@interior.es>; 'sgpgims.area-
fondos@interior.es'; ES FAMI FMB <FAMI@inclusion.gob.es>; 'anna.x.svensson@migrationsverket.se'; 
'christina.jansson@polisen.se'; 'christina.jansson@polisen.se'; 'cecilia.zetterberg-garzon@gov.se'; 
h.j.koller@minjenv.nl; NL Koen van Driel <k.l.d.van.driel@minjenv.nl>; w.van.walsem@minjenv.nl; 
j.zinsmeester@minjenv.nl; NL Marieke Heikens <m.l.c.heikens@minjenv.nl>; 
m.w.j.craenen@minjenv.nl; NL Monique Besseling <m.c.j.besseling@minjenv.nl>; 
'bergur.sigurjonsson@dmr.is'; 'arni.gislason@dmr.is'; 'lbv@mfa.is'; 'Heinz.Duenser@landespolizei.li'; 
'comixlie@llv.li'; 'lukas.willburger@llv.li'; 'lea.truttmann@sem.admin.ch'; 
'jerome.chabbey@sem.admin.ch'; NO FMB <ext-borders-fund@politiet.no> 
Cc: HOME-AMIF-ISF-COMMITTEE@ec.europa.eu; AT <BMI-I-3-d@bmi.gv.at>; AT <BMI-IR-a@bmi.gv.at>; 
AT <BMI-V-4@bmi.gv.at>; AT <BMI-II-10-b@bmi.gv.at>; AT <foerderungen.integration@bka.gv.at>; AT 
(MoI Unit II/3/d) <Kathrin.Moser@bmi.gv.at>; AT Astrid KOZAK <Astrid.Kozak@bmi.gv.at>; AT 
Bernadette Zsoldos <Bernadette.ZSOLDOS@bmeia.gv.at>; AT Bernhard Hoffmann 
<bernhard.hoffmann@bmi.gv.at>; AT Christina Trapp <Christina.Trapp@bmi.gv.at>; AT Dominik 
KACPRZAK <Dominik.Kacprzak@bmi.gv.at>; AT Gerhard Sulz <gerhard.sulz@bmi.gv.at>; AT Gernot 
BAUMANN <Gernot.Baumann@bmi.gv.at>; AT Gundula Windtner <gundula.windtner@bka.gv.at>; AT 
Mathilde-Beate WOLF <mathilde.wolf@bmi.gv.at>; AT Ratko Simic <ratko.simic@bka.gv.at>; AT Ratko 
Simic <ratko.simic@bmeia.gv.at>; AT Rene Delevigne <rene.delevigne@bmi.gv.at>; AT Rudolf Rotter 
<Rudolf.Rotter@bmi.gv.at>; AT Sanja Selak Ostojic <Sanja.Selak-Ostojic@bmi.gv.at>; AT Silvia 
Schabenboeck <Silvia.Schabenboeck@bmi.gv.at>; AT Simon PRAMMER 
<Simon.PRAMMER@bmeia.gv.at>; AT Tanja Moser <Tanja.Moser@bmi.gv.at>; AT Thomas Muehlhans 
<Thomas.Muehlhans@bmi.gv.at>; AT Vanessa Reiner <Vanessa.Reiner@bmi.gv.at>; BE (SOLID) Els 
Vanobberghen <els.vanobberghen@fedasil.be>; BE Alexandra WEERTS 
<alexandra.weerts@ibz.fgov.be>; BE AMIF-ISF <amif.isf@ibz.eu>; BE Annelieke Carlier 
<Annelieke.Carlier@ibz.eu>; BE Isabelle Raes <isabelle.raes@ibz.fgov.be>; BE Magdalena Irzycka 
<magdalena.Irzycka@ibz.fgov.be>; BE Philippe Rosseel <Philippe.Rosseel@ibz.fgov.be>; BE Stijn Lenjou 
<Stijn.Lenjou@ibz.fgov.be>; BG ((SOLID EIF) Vanya Tividosheva <v.tividosheva@az.government.bg>; BG 
(SOLID) Aleksandrina Nikolova <a.nikolova2@az.government.bg>; BG Krasimir Ushnev 
<kushnev.14@mvr.bg>; BG Petkova <mpetkova.14@mvr.bg>; BG SOLID 
<sar.int@saref.government.bg>; BG SOLID Emilia Georgieva <Emilia.Georgieva@saref.government.bg>; 
CH Alexander Zwahlen ISFB <alexander.zwahlen@sem.admin.ch>; CH Flurina Bertapelle Polit ISFB 
<flurina.bertapelle-polit@sem.admin.ch>; CH Jerome Chabbey <jerome.chabbey@sem.admin.ch>; CH 
Karim Mhedbi <karim.mhedbi@sem.admin.ch>; CH Lea Truttmann <lea.truttmann@sem.admin.ch>; CY 
Andia Savva <asavva@moi.gov.cy>; CY Anna Pissaridou <apissaridou@papd.mof.gov.cy>; CY Christina 
Hadjieconomou <chadjieconomou@papd.mof.gov.cy>; CY Constantinos Kyprianou 
<ckyprianou@moi.gov.cy>; CY Demetris Koutsoyiannis <dkoutsoyiannis@treasury.gov.cy>; CY Doris 
Constantinou <dconstantinou@moi.gov.cy>; CY Elena Fzsentzou <efysentzou@pio.moi.gov.cy>; CY Elena 
Savvidou <esavvidou@moi.gov.cy>; CY Maria Loui <mloui@moi.gov.cy>; CY Marina Kafkalia 



<mkafkalia@moi.gov.cy>; CY Natasa Tsiolakki <ntsiolakki@moi.gov.cy>; CY Sophia Theodosiou 
<stheodosiou@moi.gov.cy>; CY Stella Christodoulidou <schristodoulidou@papd.mof.gov.cy>; CZ David 
Votava <david.votava@mvcr.cz>; CZ Eva Klimova <eva.klimova@mvcr.cz>; CZ Ondrej Houda 
<ondrej.houda@mvcr.cz>; DE <Iz25@bka.bund.de>; DE <Bpolp.referat.44.zb@polizei.bund.de>; DE 
<m1@bmi.bund.de>; DE <Ref92BPosteingang@bamf.bund.de>; DE B4 <B4@bmi.bund.de>; DE 
Bundeskriminalamt <iz26@bka.bund.de>; DE Christian Kahlefeld <Christian.Kahlefeld@bka.bund.de>; 
DE Claudia Schaudig <Claudia.Schaudig@bamf.bund.de>; DE Division EU1 <EU1AG@bmi.bund.de>; DE 
Lars Langethal <lars.langethal@polizei.bund.de>; DE Mareike Heinz <Mareike.Heinz@bamf.bund.de>; 
DE Mark Berges <Mark.Berges@bamf.bund.de>; DE OESI <OESI4@bmi.bund.de>; DE Shatin Kowalewski 
<Shatin.Kowalewski@bamf.bund.de>; DE Silke Beerman (Ms) <silke.beermann@bka.bund.de>; DE Sonja 
SCHNABL <Sonja.Schnabl@bmi.gv.at>; DK Jesper Egevang <JEG@uim.dk>; DK Morten Larsen Nonboe 
<mln@uim.dk>; DK Morten Nykjær Krøjgaard <mny@uim.dk>; Aivi Kuivonen 
<Aivi.Kuivonen@siseministeerium.ee>; EE Aile Peris <aile.peris@siseministeerium.ee>; Kristi Lillemägi 
<Kristi.Lillemagi@siseministeerium.ee>; Martin Eber <martin.eber@siseministeerium.ee>; Tairi Pallas 
<Tairi.Pallas@siseministeerium.ee>; EL <ydeap@yptp.gr>; EL Konstantinos Iliopoulos 
<k.iliopoulos@yptp.gr>; EL Anastasia Michalopoulou <amichalopoulou@mnec.gr>; EL Athanasios 
DALAMAGKAS <a.dalamagkas@mnec.gr>; EL Chalvatzi Giannoula POLICE <gxalvatzi@hotmail.com>; EL 
Integration Fund <int.policy@immigration.gov.gr>; EL Konstantina Koutroutsou 
<kkoutroutsou@mnec.gr>; EL Konstantinos Soulos <ksoulos@yptp.gr>; EL M Karavias 
<m.karavias@asylo.gov.gr>; EL Theofanis Papadopoulos <th.papadopoulos@migration.gov.gr>; EL 
Vassiliki BARTZI <vbartzi@mnec.gr>; ES <ablascom@mitramiss.es>; ES Alvaro Garcia-rosales 
<alvaro.garciarosales@inclusion.gob.es>; ES AMIF <FAMI@mitramiss.es>; ES Antonio Salvador Salvador 
<ÁlvaroGarcía-RosalesSanz<alvaro.garciarosales@inclusion.gob.es>; AntonioSalvadorSalvador 
<antonio.salvador@inclusion.gob.es>; ES Cari Garrido <cari_garrido@yahoo.com>; ES Colgan Jordi 
<jordi.colgan@inclusion.gob.es>; ES Daniel Belmar Prieto <dbelmar@interior.es>; ES FAMI FMB 
<FAMI@inclusion.gob.es>; ES Francisco GARCIA <francisco.garcia@mitramiss.es>; ES Galade Bastida 
<galade.bastida@inclusion.gob.es>; ES JL GARCIASAN <jlgarciasan@mitramiss.es>; ES Jose Carlos 
CICUENDEZ GALLEGO <jcicuen@interior.es>; ES Luis Simo <luis.simo@inclusion.gob.es>; ES mailbox RA 
<sgiri@mitramiss.es>; ES Ramon Garcia Jimenez <rgarciaj@interior.es>; FI _central email 
<eusa@intermin.fi>; FI Alanne Artsi <Artsi.Alanne@govsec.fi>; FI Sanna Virtanen 
<sanna.virtanen@intermin.fi>; FR <fonds-ue-dgef@interieur.gouv.fr>; FR AMIF Audrey Wiltshire 
<audrey.wiltshire@interieur.gouv.fr>; FR AMIF Mathilde COMET <mathilde.comet@interieur.gouv.fr>; 
FR Anne Comes <anne.comes@interieur.gouv.fr>; FR dci-fsi <dci-fsi@interieur.gouv.fr>; FR ffe-fr-dgef 
<ffe-fr-dgef@interieur.gouv.fr>; FR Hatice Huyuk <hatice.huyuk@interieur.gouv.fr>; FR Louise Haden 
<louise.haden@interieur.gouv.fr>; FR Matthieu Leblic <matthieu.leblic@interieur.gouv.fr>; FR Melodie 
Facelina <melodie.facelina@interieur.gouv.fr>; FR Quentin Drouot <quentin.drouot@interieur.gouv.fr>; 
FT Delphine Palmer <delphine.palmer@interieur.gouv.fr>; GR A Lesta <Alesta@mnec.gr>; GR Chalvatzi 
Giannoula POLICE <xalvatzi@astynomia.gr>; GR E Karagianni <ekaragianni@mnec.gr>; GR Florentia 
Vokotouzi <f.vokotouzi@asylo.gov.gr>; GR I Gravias <igravias@mnec.gr>; GR PMI <pmi@asylo.gov.gr>; 
GR SPA <spa@mnec.gr>; HR <dpecina@mup.hr>; HR <mkobescak@mup.hr>; HR <diceglie@mup.hr>; 
HR Ana MIKLENIC NOVACIC - ISF B <amiklenicnovacic@mup.hr>; HR Davor Perkovic 
<davperkovic@mup.hr>; HR Mislav Lausic <mlausic@mup.hr>; HR Monica Brac Jugovic 
<mbrac@mup.hr>; HR N Ploskonka <nploskonka@mup.hr>; HU Judit Toth <judit.toth@bm.gov.hu>; HU 
Szilvia Szedo <szilvia.szedo@bm.gov.hu>; IE Conor Kelly <Conor.Kelly@equality.gov.ie>; IE Daniel Ross 
<Daniel.Ross@gardastaff.ie>; IE Daragh Solanty <Daragh.Solan@equality.gov.ie>; IE General 
<brusselsjha@dfa.ie>; IE Keith Walsh <'keith.walsh@dcya.gov.ie'>; IE Ronan McCabe 
<Ronan.McCabeDCYA@equality.gov.ie>; IE Sheahan Aisling <Aisling.B.Sheahan@gardastaff.ie>; IE Sonja 
Cleary <Sonja.Cleary@garda.ie>; IE Wayne Williams <Wayne.Williams@equality.gov.ie>; IS Arni Gislason 



<arni.gislason@dmr.is>; IS Bergur Sigurjonsson <bergur.sigurjonsson@dmr.is>; IS vms <vms@mfa.is>; IT 
(AMIF Technical Secretariat) <fami@interno.it>; IT (ISF Technical Secretariat) 
<dipps.fondieuropei.segr@interno.it>; IT AMIF Technical Secretariat <dlci.selezionefami@interno.it>; IT 
Gabriella Faramondi <gabriella.faramondi@interno.it>; IT Mara Dilullo <mara1.dilullo@interno.it>; LI 
Heinz Duenser <Heinz.Duenser@landespolizei.li>; LI Lukas WILLBURGER ISFB <Lukas.Willburger@llv.li>; 
LI Tamara FARRER <Tamara.Farrer@regierung.li>; LI Ulrich VON LIECHTENSTEIN 
<Ulrich.vonLiechtenstein@bru.llv.li>; LT AMIF Bytautas <Arturas.Bytautas@socmin.lt>; LT AMIF Dovile 
Kinaitiene <Dovile.Kinaitiene@socmin.lt>; LT AMIF Gerikaite <Aiste.Gerikaite@socmin.lt>; LT AMIF 
Krupaviciute <Egle.Krupaviciute@socmin.lt>; LT Dalia Trinkuniene <dalia.trinkuniene@vrm.lt>; LT Laura 
Pereviciute <laura.pereviciute@socmin.lt>; LT Rasa Butkiene <r.butkiene@vrm.lt>; LT SOLID EIF+ AMIF 
Dovile Jegerskaite <Dovile.Jegerskaite@socmin.lt>; LT Violeta PLOTNIKOVIENE-ISF 
<violeta.plotnikoviene@vrm.lt>; LU Adisa CALAKOVIC AMIF <adisa.calakovic@olai.etat.lu>; LU AMIF 
mailbox <amif@olai.etat.lu>; LU Cadia HARDY <cadia.hardy@police.etat.lu>; LU Claudia CARVAS 
<claudia.carvas@police.etat.lu>; LU Conny Heuertz <conny.heuertz@olai.etat.lu>; LU Leon Ludovicy 
<leon.ludovicy@police.etat.lu>; LU Marc Binz <marc.binz@police.etat.lu>; LU Maria Schickes 
<Maria.SCHICKES@police.etat.lu>; LV DA AMIF Evija VARNA <Evija.Varna@km.gov.lv>; LV Janis Zvilna 
<janis.zvilna@iem.gov.lv>; LV Marija Samoilenko <Marija.Samoilenko@iem.gov.lv>; LV Ramona Innusa 
<ramona.innusa@iem.gov.lv>; LV Santa Sproge-Rimsa <santa.sproge-rimsa@iem.gov.lv>; SE 
fondsekretariatet <fondsekretariatet@polisen.se>; MT Abigail B. Camilleri <abigail.b.cami lleri@gov.mt>; 
MT Anthony Camilleri <anthony.c.camilleri@gov.mt>; MT Bernadette Baldacchino 
<bernardette.baldacchino@gov.mt>; MT Debbie Cachia <debbie.cachia@gov.mt>; NL Hein Koller 
<h.j.koller@minvenj.nl>; NL Heynens <a.heynens@minvenj.nl>; NL J. Zinsmeester 
<j.zinsmeester@minvenj.nl>; NL Koen van Driel <k.l.d.van.driel@minjenv.nl>; NL m.w.j.craenen 
<m.w.j.craenen@minvenj.nl>; NL Marieke Heikens <m.l.c.heikens@minjenv.nl>; NL Monique Besseling 
<m.c.j.besseling@minjenv.nl>; NL N, Kelly <n.kelly@minvenj.nl>; NL Van Walsem 
<w.van.walsem@minvenj.nl>; NO (ISF) Peder Berrefjord Osa <peder.berrefjord.osa@politiet.no>; NO 
Ingvil Louise Nurnberg <Ingvil.Louise.Nurnberg@politiet.no>; NO Maiken Weidle 
<Maiken.Katrine.Weidle@politiet.no>; NO Vilde Trosterud Holmen 
<vilde.trosterud.holmen@politiet.no>; PL Paulina Babis <Paulina.Babis@mrpips.gov.pl>; PL Katarzyna 
DARGIEL <Katarzyna.Dargiel@mswia.gov.pl>; PL Maciej Kaczorowski (RA) 
<Maciej.Kaczorowski@mswia.gov.pl>; PL Mariusz Kasprzyk <mariusz.kasprzyk@copemsw.gov.pl>; PT 
Cristina Sousa <cristina.m.sousa@sg.mj.pt>; PT DA ISF P Mailbox <correio@sg.mj.pt>; PT Gabriela 
Petersen <mgpetersen@sg.mai.gov.pt>; PT Graca Frias <graca.frias@acm.gov.pt>; PT Marcelo 
Mendonça de Carvalho <gab.sec.geral@sg.mai.gov.pt>; PT Ricardo Carrilho 
<ricardo.carrilho@dgai.mai.gov.pt>; PT Susana Monteiro <smonteiro@sg.mai.gov.pt>; PT Tatiana 
Botelho <tatiana.botelho@acm.gov.pt>; RO <fonduri.ds@mai.gov.ro>; RO 1 <sip.igi@mai.gov.ro>; RO 
Adrian Ailenei <adrian.ailenei@rpro.eu>; RO Andrei Turcanu <andrei.turcanu@mai.gov.ro>; RO Crina 
Bratanov <crina.bratanov@mai.gov.ro>; RO Oana Cozma <oana.cozma@mai.gov.ro>; SE 
<fonderna@migrationsverket.se>; SE Alma Husovic <alma.husovic@esf.se>; SE AMIF Taina Backstrom 
<taina.backstrom@migrationsverket.se>; SE Anna Svensson MFF Expert Group Contact 
<Anna.x.svensson@migrationsverket.se>; SE Christina Jansson <christina.jansson@polisen.se>; SE Henry 
Mårtenson <henry.martenson@gov.se>; SI <pesnvm.mnz@gov.si>; SI Erik Kern <erik.kern@gov.si>; SI 
ses.mnz_gov.si <ses.mnz@gov.si>; SI Simona Brescanski <simona.brescanski@gov.si>; SK Daniel 
Podharsky <daniel.podhradsky@minv.sk>; SK Denisa Valacsaiova <denisa.valacsaiova@minv.sk>; SK Eva 
Kovalova <eva.kovalova@minv.sk>; SK Jana Krivickova <jana.krivickova@minv.sk>; SK Katarina Nadova 
<nadova.katarina@minv.sk>; SK Kkatarina Maliarikova <katarina.maliarikova@minv.sk>; SK Lucia 
Mikusova <lucia.mikusova@minv.sk>; SK Lucia Pavlovicova <lucia.pavlovicova@minv.sk>; SK Maria 
HUDEKOVA ISF P <maria.hudekova@minv.sk>; SK Maria Trubenova <maria.trubenova@minv.sk>; SK 



Peter Majercik <peter.majercik@mfsr.sk>; SK Simon Sestak <simon.sestak@minv.sk>; SK Stefan Sido 
<stefan.sido@minv.sk>; SK Tomas Bendl <tomas.bendl@mfsr.sk>; SK Valeria Valachovicova 
<valeria.valachovicova@mfsr.sk>; SK Vladimira Zacharidesova <vladimira.zacharidesova@mfsr.sk>; (AT) 
Angelika Hable <angelika.hable@bmeia.gv.at>; (AT) Diane ANGERMUELLER 
<Diane.ANGERMUELLER@bmeia.gv.at>; (AT) Gudrun PABST <Gudrun.PABST@bmeia.gv.at>; (AT) Ines 
PRAINSACK-WARD <Ines.PRAINSACK-WARD@bmeia.gv.at>; (BE) Christophe Jansen 
<Christophe.Jansen@diplobel.fed.be>; (BE) Emilie Breyne <emilie.breyne@diplobel.fed.be>; (BE) 
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Dear Committee Members,  
 
Attached please find note: HOME-Funds/2022/09: Financial needs following the Ukrainian 
crisis.  
 
The AMIF-ISF Committee Members are in Cc of this email, as the note covers funding under the 
2014-2020 programmes.  
 
(Please note that the reference number of this note is HOME-Funds/2022/09, however due to a 
technical issue it is not visible in the attachment)  
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